
Pupil Premium Impact Report 2013-14 

This report demonstrates the achievement of Free School Meal Students between 2013 and 

2014.  The attainment table shows the proportion of students who achieved level 5 or more 

in English and Maths by the end of Year 9.  The progress table shows the points of progress 

made by students during Key Stage 3.   

These results show that although our FSM students were 20% behind non-FSM students in 
terms of the percentage of students who gained level 5 in English, they were only 1.3 points 
behind non-FSM students in terms of progress in English. The gap was narrowed from 25% 
to 20% and the progress gap was halved from 2.2 points to 1.3 points in 2014. 
 

In Maths the 2014 results showed that the gap had widened in terms of attainment and 

progress.  Since then we have evaluated the strategies used during the last three academic 

years and developed our provision for Pupil Premium students for 2014-2015. Our action 

plan, including how much money will be spent and the intended impact can be found on the 

school website under ‘School Information’ and ‘Pupil Premium’. 

Predictions for 2015 suggest we are on course to significantly narrow the gap in English and 

Maths by the end of this year for the current Year 9 cohort. 

 

Attainment Table 

Key Stage 3 results Level 5+ English Level 5+ Maths 

2013 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School Meal Students 
Gap 

 
65% 
90% 
25% 

 
77% 
93% 
16% 

2014 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School Meal Students 
Gap 

 
71% 
91% 
20% 

 
57% 
87% 
30% 

2015 Predicted Levels 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School  
Gap 

 
80% 
99% 
19% 

 
90% 
97% 
7% 

  



 
 
Progress Table 
 

  

 Average Points of 
Progress made in 
English KS2-3 

Points of Progress 
made in Maths KS2-3 

2013 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School Meal Students 
Gap 

 
7.9 
10.1 
2.2 

 
7.2 
10.1 
2.9 

2014 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School Meal Students 
Gap 

 
9.3 
10.6 
1.3 

 
9.6 
13.8 
4.2 

2015 Predicted Levels 
Free School Meal Students 
Non Free School Meal Students 
Gap 

 
10.6 
11 
0.4 

 
12.8 
12.9 
0.1 

 


