Pupil Premium Impact Report 2013-14

This report demonstrates the achievement of Free School Meal Students between 2013 and 2014. The attainment table shows the proportion of students who achieved level 5 or more in English and Maths by the end of Year 9. The progress table shows the points of progress made by students during Key Stage 3.

These results show that although our FSM students were 20% behind non-FSM students in terms of the percentage of students who gained level 5 in English, they were only 1.3 points behind non-FSM students in terms of progress in English. The gap was narrowed from 25% to 20% and the progress gap was halved from 2.2 points to 1.3 points in 2014.

In Maths the 2014 results showed that the gap had widened in terms of attainment and progress. Since then we have evaluated the strategies used during the last three academic years and developed our provision for Pupil Premium students for 2014-2015. Our action plan, including how much money will be spent and the intended impact can be found on the school website under 'School Information' and 'Pupil Premium'.

Predictions for 2015 suggest we are on course to significantly narrow the gap in English and Maths by the end of this year for the current Year 9 cohort.

Key Stage 3 results	Level 5+ English	Level 5+ Maths
2013		
Free School Meal Students	65%	77%
Non Free School Meal Students	90%	93%
Gap	25%	16%
2014		
Free School Meal Students	71%	57%
Non Free School Meal Students	91%	87%
Gap	20%	30%
2015 Predicted Levels		
Free School Meal Students	80%	90%
Non Free School	99%	97%
Gap	19%	7%

Attainment Table

Progress Table

	Average Points of Progress made in English KS2-3	Points of Progress made in Maths KS2-3
2013		
Free School Meal Students	7.9	7.2
Non Free School Meal Students	10.1	10.1
Gap	2.2	2.9
2014		
Free School Meal Students	9.3	9.6
Non Free School Meal Students	10.6	13.8
Gap	1.3	4.2
2015 Predicted Levels		
Free School Meal Students	10.6	12.8
Non Free School Meal Students	11	12.9
Gap	0.4	0.1